University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/84 Olo. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 26-December-2022

NOTIFICATION
Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to Ph.D. - Chemistry.

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based
on their performance in the entrance examination and Interview for admission to the first semester of Ph.D.
- Chemistry in the School of Chemistry during the Academic Year 2022-2023 subject to fulfilling the
minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2022.

SNO HTNO NAME
GENERAL
1 * 11098131 PAUSHALI NASKAR
2 * 22098051 SARBANI DAS
3 22098015 AYANTIKA DAS
4 * 21098061 SONI DEVI
5 # 21098009 ATHULKYV
6 # 11098054 G RAMESH
7 22098001 AHITAGNI ROY
8 11098146 RAMPALLY AKHIL
9 * 11098018 ARTI
10 # 23098016 MUKESH KUMAR MEHER
11 23098028 SASWATA PATTANAIK
12 21098014 DIVYANSHU TIWARI
13 22098065 SUMANTA ROY
14 22098004 ANANYA BISWAS
15 # 22098027 KOUSHIK PRADHAN
16 22098014 ATREYEE MAJUMDAR
17 @ 30098017 POTLA YEDUKONDALU
18 31098005 PARTH BHATT
19 22098053 SAYAN ROY
20 @ 30098022 V L SAICHANDRAMOULIVENKATESH VELICHETI
21 22098006 ANUKARITA MANDAL
22 # 23098034 SMRUTIRANI PADHAN
23 A 11098060 GANESH BOGGARAPU
24 21098040 PANKAJ KUMARI
25 11098011 ANIJALI GEORGE
26 @ 11098064 GUNDUMALLA SRAVANI
27 * 21098028 LOHITHAHR

N
oo

22098002 AISHWARYA SINHA



29
30

O 00 N O Ul B WN P

N P P R R P R R R R R
O Voo N O UL WN R O

O 0o N UL D WNPEFEP OOV WNPR

T G S
u b WN RO

RESERVED

k%
k%
k%

k%

H O ¥F OH H O

* %

I+
*

H O F HF O T HF R

22098035
29098007

11098131
22098051
21098061
11098018
21098028
23098008
22098062
11098006
29098002
11098101
23098019
24098022
21098042
30098005
11098050
11098138
27098029
23098009
11098153
27098008
11098123
11098185
25098025
25098009
11098148
21098037
21098009
11098054
11098146
23098016
22098027
23098034
11098060
22098035
29098007
27098032
21098018
23098039
27098002
11098048
31098006

MONALI DEBNATH
DAUD ALI

PAUSHALI NASKAR
SARBANI DAS

SONI DEVI

ARTI

LOHITHAHR

CHINMAYA CHIRASUNDAR BEHERA
SUBHAM MALLICK
ALAGONDA SWETHA
AKRITI

MATTEDA PRIYANKA
PRASANT KUMAR BEHERA
VASIKARAN A

PINKY

CHEBROLU VINAYA DURGA
DONAKONDA KALPANA
PRIYA DARSHINI
RAVEENA M

DARSHAN KUMAR

S MADHARA VEERAN
ARJUN K UNNIKRISHNAN
NUNAVATH CHARAN SINGH
VADITHYA SUMAN
VIKALI H JAKHALU
KEMONG SAPONG
RAVINDAR DARAVATH
MOHD ISHTIAQ
ATHULKYV

G RAMESH

RAMPALLY AKHIL
MUKESH KUMAR MEHER
KOUSHIK PRADHAN
SMRUTIRANI PADHAN
GANESH BOGGARAPU
MONALI DEBNATH

DAUD ALI

SURABHI OV

GAURAV KUMAR
SUBHASHREE SAHU
AKSHAY P

DHARINI' A

PINKI LAMBA



16 # 21098065
17 # 23098005
18 # 28098005
19 # 11098178
20 # 11098137
21 # 21098006
22 # 11098127
23 # 30098007
24 # 11098168
25 # 29098018
26 # 22098026
27 # 11098073
28 # 24098003
29 # 27098003
30 # 27098011
31 # 24098004
32 # 29098008
33 # 21098063
34 # 21098034
1 @ 30098017
2 @ 30098022
3 @ 11098064
4 @ 21098067
5 @ 23098035
6 @ 22098021
7 @ 23098043
8 @ 11098038
9 @ 11098067
1 *ok 11098060
2 *k 29098019

TANUJA PRIYADARSINI SAHOO
ANITA PARIDA

SUJEET KUMAR

SWAPNIL TULSHIRAM GHONGE
PREETHIKA S

ANKUSH

P.SHIVA

GANGADHARA SWARUPA
SHIVASHANKARGOUD G
SATYENDRA VERMA

KAPILDEB SAHOO

K YAKOBU

ANJALAN S

ALAKANANDAS G
ARYATHEERTHA TK

ANJALIK G

DEVENDRA SINGH

SUDIL KHATRI

MEGHA YADAV

POTLA YEDUKONDALU

V L SAICHANDRAMOULIVENKATESH VELICHETI
GUNDUMALLA SRAVANI

TWINKLE JAIN

SONAL KHAITAN

GARGI MONDAL

TAPASA KUMAR PATRA
CHEERAPUREDDY V REDDY
JAKSANI BHAVYA

GANESH BOGGARAPU
SHABIR ALI

*=SC, ** = ST, #=0BC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD,

Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report
in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 4 January, 2023 at 9:00 AM at
College of Integrated Studies, South Campus University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting
beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions

is as below.
Reporting : 09:00 Hrs

Attendance : 09:15 Hrs to 09:45 Hrs
Admission Counselling: 10:00 Hrs onwards

B. Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the

following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.

1. 10th Certificate
2. 12th Certificate

3. Bachelor Degree Certificate



4. Bachelor Degree Marks Memo

5. Master’s Degree Certificate

6. Master’s Degree Marks Memo

7. GATE/JRF/NET Score Card (If applicable)

8. M.Phil. Degree Certificate (If applicable)

9. Copy of UOH Admission Application

10. Recent passport size photo

11. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied

12. Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure | to V) available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

13. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates
applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the
certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim
without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily
rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after
1t April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT .pdf )

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf )

C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required
to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except
PH) are required to pay Rs. 10225/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. All
PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 6020 /-.

D. Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or
cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order
merit in the respective category who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of
Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be
considered.

E. Tie Breaking: In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be
resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable
only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and
compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding
examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous
year/semester will be considered.

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination
immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
F. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the
academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.

G. Inall case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

Controller of Examinations


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

