

# **University of Hyderabad**

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/84

O/o. the Controller of Examinations Dated: 26-December-2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to Ph.D. - Chemistry.

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based on their performance in the entrance examination and Interview for admission to the first semester of **Ph.D.**- **Chemistry** in the **School of Chemistry** during the Academic Year 2022-2023 subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2022.

SNO		HTNO	NAME
	GENERAL		
1	*	11098131	PAUSHALI NASKAR
2	*	22098051	SARBANI DAS
3		22098015	AYANTIKA DAS
4	*	21098061	SONI DEVI
5	#	21098009	ATHUL K V
6	#	11098054	G RAMESH
7		22098001	AHITAGNI ROY
8	#	11098146	RAMPALLY AKHIL
9	*	11098018	ARTI
10	#	23098016	MUKESH KUMAR MEHER
11		23098028	SASWATA PATTANAIK
12		21098014	DIVYANSHU TIWARI
13		22098065	SUMANTA ROY
14		22098004	ANANYA BISWAS
15	#	22098027	KOUSHIK PRADHAN
16		22098014	ATREYEE MAJUMDAR
17	@	30098017	POTLA YEDUKONDALU
18		31098005	PARTH BHATT
19		22098053	SAYAN ROY
20	@	30098022	V L SAICHANDRAMOULIVENKATESH VELICHETI
21		22098006	ANUKARITA MANDAL
22	#	23098034	SMRUTIRANI PADHAN
23	***	11098060	GANESH BOGGARAPU
24		21098040	PANKAJ KUMARI
25		11098011	ANJALI GEORGE
26	@	11098064	GUNDUMALLA SRAVANI
27	*	21098028	LOHITHA H R
28		22098002	AISHWARYA SINHA

29	#	22098035	MONALI DEBNATH
30	#	29098007	DAUD ALI

# RESERVED

	-		
1	* 11098131		PAUSHALI NASKAR
2	*	22098051	SARBANI DAS
3	*	21098061	SONI DEVI
4	*	11098018	ARTI
5	*	21098028	LOHITHA H R
6	*	23098008	CHINMAYA CHIRASUNDAR BEHERA
7	*	22098062	SUBHAM MALLICK
8	*	11098006	ALAGONDA SWETHA
9	*	29098002	AKRITI
10	*	11098101	MATTEDA PRIYANKA
11	*	23098019	PRASANT KUMAR BEHERA
12	*	24098022	VASIKARAN A
13	*	21098042	PINKY
14	*	30098005	CHEBROLU VINAYA DURGA
15	*	11098050	DONAKONDA KALPANA
16	*	11098138	PRIYA DARSHINI
17	*	27098029	RAVEENA M
18	*	23098009	DARSHAN KUMAR
19	*	11098153	S MADHARA VEERAN
20	*	27098008	ARJUN K UNNIKRISHNAN
1	**	11098123	NUNAVATH CHARAN SINGH
2	**	11098185	VADITHYA SUMAN
3	**	25098025	VIKALI H JAKHALU
4	**	25098009	KEMONG SAPONG
5	**	11098148	RAVINDAR DARAVATH
6	**	21098037	MOHD ISHTIAQ
1	#	21098009	ATHUL K V
2	#	11098054	G RAMESH
3	#	11098146	RAMPALLY AKHIL
4	#	23098016	MUKESH KUMAR MEHER
5	#	22098027	KOUSHIK PRADHAN
6	#	23098034	SMRUTIRANI PADHAN
7	# ***	11098060	GANESH BOGGARAPU
8	#	22098035	MONALI DEBNATH
9	#	29098007	DAUD ALI
10	#	27098032	SURABHI O V
11	#	21098018	GAURAV KUMAR
12	#	23098039	SUBHASHREE SAHU
13	#	27098002	AKSHAY P
14	#	11098048	DHARINI A
15	#	31098006	PINKI LAMBA

16	#	21098065	TANUJA PRIYADARSINI SAHOO
17	#	23098005	ANITA PARIDA
18	#	28098005	SUJEET KUMAR
19	#	11098178	SWAPNIL TULSHIRAM GHONGE
20	#	11098137	PREETHIKA S
21	#	21098006	ANKUSH
22	#	11098127	P.SHIVA
23	#	30098007	GANGADHARA SWARUPA
24	#	11098168	SHIVASHANKARGOUD G
25	#	29098018	SATYENDRA VERMA
26	#	22098026	KAPILDEB SAHOO
27	#	11098073	K YAKOBU
28	#	24098003	ANJALA N S
29	#	27098003	ALAKANANDA S G
30	#	27098011	ARYATHEERTHA T K
31	#	24098004	ANJALI K G
32	#	29098008	DEVENDRA SINGH
33	#	21098063	SUDIL KHATRI
34	#	21098034	MEGHA YADAV
1	@	30098017	POTLA YEDUKONDALU
2	@	30098022	V L SAICHANDRAMOULIVENKATESH VELICHETI
3	@	11098064	GUNDUMALLA SRAVANI
4	@		TWINKLE JAIN
5	@	23098035	SONAL KHAITAN
6	@	22098021	GARGI MONDAL
7	@	23098043	TAPASA KUMAR PATRA
8	@	11098038	CHEERAPUREDDY V REDDY
9	@	11098067	JAKSANI BHAVYA
1	***	11098060	GANESH BOGGARAPU
2	***	29098019	SHABIR ALI

<sup>\*=</sup>SC, \*\* = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, \*\*\* = PH/PWD,

## Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 4 January, 2023 at 9:00 AM at College of Integrated Studies, South Campus University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions is as below.

**Reporting:** 09:00 Hrs

**Attendance :** 09:15 Hrs to 09:45 Hrs

**Admission Counselling:** 10:00 Hrs onwards

- **B.** Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
  - 1. 10th Certificate
  - 2. 12th Certificate
  - 3. Bachelor Degree Certificate

- 4. Bachelor Degree Marks Memo
- 5. Master's Degree Certificate
- 6. Master's Degree Marks Memo
- 7. GATE/JRF/NET Score Card (If applicable)
- 8. M.Phil. Degree Certificate (If applicable)
- 9. Copy of UOH Admission Application
- 10. Recent passport size photo
- 11. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
- 12. Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure I to V) available at <a href="http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf">http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf</a>
- 13. Category Certificate SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

**Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates:** Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after 1<sup>st</sup> April 2019. (Format available at <a href="http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf">http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf</a>)

**Specific instruction for EWS candidates:** Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022. (Format available at <a href="http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf">http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf</a>)

- C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except PH) are required to pay Rs. 10225/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. All PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 6020 /-.
- **D.** Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order merit in the respective category who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be considered.
- **E. Tie Breaking:** In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and compete for one seat.)
  - a. **First criterion:** Marks obtained in Part A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).
  - b. **Second criterion:** Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous year/semester will be considered.
  - c. **Third criterion:** Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.
  - d. **Fourth criterion:** Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
- **F.** Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.
- G. In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will

	be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.
Н.	Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: <a href="http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf">http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf</a>

**Controller of Examinations**